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2000 Nike Desert Classic Roster. (Apr. 11 - Apr. 15.)
Hosted by the Phoenix Mercury.
NOTE: Players are listed alphabetically. Heights listed are
without shoes and weights listed are in shorts only.

NAME SCHOOL HT. WT.
Malik Allen Villanova 6-7.5 263
Harold Arceneaux Weber State 6-4 209
Lamont Barnes Temple 6-8 241
Ryan Blackwell Syracuse 6-7 225
Brian Cardinal Purdue 6-7 238
Craig Claxton Hofstra 5-10 163
Ed Cota North Carolina 6-0 190
Kevin Freeman Connecticut 6-5.75 234
Eddie Gill* Weber State 5-11.5 174
A.J. Granger Michigan State 6-7.25 218
A.J. Guyton Indiana 6-0.75 174
Jason Hart Syracuse 6-2 181
Johnny Hemsley Miami 6-4 194
Eddie House Arizona State 6-0 17
Alex Jensen Utah 6-7.75 212
Kenyon Jones San Francisco 6-8.75 275
Vincent Jones Jackson State 6-9.75 179
Brandon Kurtz Tulsa 6-9 244
Dan Langhi Vanderbilt 6-9 192
Lamont Long New Mexico 6-2.5 181
Justin Love Saint Louis 6-2 210
Mark Madsen Stanford 6-8 239
Desmond Mason Oklahoma State 6-5.25 213
Dan McClintock Northern Arizona 6-11.25 250
Pete Mickeal Cincinnati 6-4.75 226
Gabe Muoneke Texas 6-6 245
Eduardo Najera Oklahoma 6-6.5 240
Scoonie Penn Ohio State 5-9 178
Chris Porter Auburn 6-5 216
Lavor Postell St. John’s 6-3.75 205
Terrance Roberson Fresno State 6-5.25 205
Pepe Sanchez* Temple 6-3 189
Matt Santangelo Gonzaga 6-0 172
Alex Scales Oregon 6-2 180
Nick Sheppard Pepperdine 6-9.25 256
A.D. Smith Oregon 6-6.75 222
Jabari Smith LSU 6-9.5 240
Matjas Smodis Slovenia 6-8 269
Jarrett Stephens Penn State 6-4.5 262
Bootsy Thornton St. John’s 6-3.25 187
Darnell Williams Xavier 6-3.25 197

∗ Sanchez injured his right ankle in a 3 on 2 drill during
Tuesday’s practice and was replaced with Gill.

All Tournament Team
A.J. Guyton, Indiana (MVP)
Justin Love, Saint Louis
Mark Madsen, Stanford
Pete Mickeal, Cincinnati
Gabe Muoneke, Texas
Jarrett Stephens, Penn State

Final statistics
Scoring Leaders
A.J. Guyton, Indiana, 15.7 ppg
Pete Mickeal, Cincinnati, 14.7
Jarrett Stephens, Penn State,14.0
Mark Madsen, Stanford, 13.0
Chris Porter, Auburn, 12.3
Bootsy Thornton, St. John's, 11.3
Brandon Kurtz, Tulsa, 11.0
Justin Love, Saint Louis, 10.7
Gabe Muoneke, Texas,10.3
Terrance Roberson, Fresno State, 10.3

Rebounding leaders
Mark Madsen, Stanford, 8.7 rpg
Lamont Barnes, Temple, 7.7
Nick Sheppard, Pepperdine, 7.3
Eduardo Najera, Oklahoma, 5.7
Jarrett Stephens, Penn State, 5.7
Brian Cardinal, Purdue, 5.3
Kenyon Jones, San Francisco, 5.3
Brandon Kurtz, Tulsa, 5.3
Dan Langhi, Vanderbilt, 5.0
Dan McClintock, N. Arizona, 5.0

Assist leaders
Ed Cota, North Carolina, 6.0 apg
Eddie Gill, Weber State, 5.7
Matt Santangelo, Gonzaga, 5.0
Scoonie Penn, Ohio State, 4.3
Eddie House, Arizona State, 3.3
Speedy Claxton, Hofstra, 3.0
Jason Hart, Syracuse, 3.0
A.J. Guyton, Indiana, 2.7
Gabe Muoneke, Texas, 2.3
Bootsy Thornton, St. John's, 2.3
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